b2264.1	Page 51, line 8: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 54, line 7.
b2342.3	Page 54, line 19: delete "@U@Z7@Lam>appropriations>" and substitute "@U@Z7@Lam>appropriation>".
b2342.4	Page 54, line 19: delete "@U@Z7@Lam>and (rm)>".
b2342.5	Page 55, line 3: delete "and to make the appropriation under s. 20.855 (4) (rm)".
b2321.1	Page 55, line 7: after that line insert:
b2324.3	Page 57, line 17: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 59, line 18.
b2324.4	Page 60, line 1: delete "@U@Z7@Lam>38.307,>".
b2324.5	Page 60, line 7: delete lines 7 to 20.
b2297.3	Page 60, line 20: after that line insert:
b2312.1	Page 60, line 20: after that line insert:
b2337.1	Page 60, line 20: after that line insert:
b2332.1	Page 62, line 1: delete lines 1 to 14.
b2355.1	Page 65, line 4: after that line insert:
b2318.1	Page 65, line 20: after "@X@Z7@Lam>authorization.>" insert "(a)".
b2318.2	Page 66, line 1: delete "(a)" and substitute "1.". ✓
b2318.3	Page 66, line 2: delete "(b)" and substitute "2.".
b2318.4	Page 66, line 3: delete that line and substitute: <
b2318.5	Page 66, line 4: delete that line and substitute:
b2312.2	Page 68, line 7: after that line insert:
b2317.1	Page 68, line 7: after that line insert:
b2304.1	Page 68, line 8: delete lines 8 to 25.
b2304.2	Page 69, line 1: delete lines 1 to 25.
b2304.3	Page 70, line 1: delete lines 1 to 25.
b2304.4	Page 71, line 1: delete lines 1 to 24.
b2304.5	Page 72, line 1: delete lines 1 to 10.
b2312.3	Page 72, line 10: after that line insert:
b2353.1	Page 76, line 18: delete lines 18 to 20 and substitute:
b2353.2	Page 77, line 3: after that line insert:
b2353.3	Page 77, line 4: delete "political subdivision" and substitute "municipality".
b2353.4	Page 77, line 6: delete that line and substitute "by a percentage that exceeds the sum of the percentages that are specified in pars. (a) and (c)

	and the amount that is specified in par. (d), and no county whose total levy rate is equal to or greater than .001 may increase its operating levy, each year, by a percentage that exceeds the sum of the percentages that are specified in pars. (a) and (b) and the amount that is specified in par. (d):".
b2353.5	Page 77, line 7: delete lines 7 and 8 and substitute: ✓
b2353.6	Page 77, line 9: delete "political subdivision" and substitute "county".
b2353.7	Page 77, line 10: after that line insert:
b2353.8	Page 79, line 8: delete "August 15" and substitute "November 1".
b2353.9	Page 79, line 9: after "inflation" insert ", valuation factor,". $\checkmark$
b2343.2	Page 79, line 11: delete lines 11 to 13.
b2335.1	Page 90, line 9: delete the material beginning with that line and ending
	on page 91, line 3, and substitute: $\checkmark$
b2322.1	Page 91, line 3: after that line insert:
b2322.2	Page 111, line 10: after that line insert:
b2335.2	Page 135, line 3: delete the material beginning with that line and ending on page 136, line 4, and substitute:
b2335.3	Page 147, line 4: delete the material beginning with that line and ending on page 149, line 9, and substitute:
b2335.4	Page 159, line 3: delete the material beginning with that line and ending on page 160, line 7, and substitute:
b2322.3	Page 160, line 7: after that line insert:
b2324.6	Page 161, line 15: delete lines 15 to 25.
b2339.4	Page 161, line 25: after that line insert:
b2339.5	Page 162, line 7: delete lines 7 and 8 and substitute "in the year 2001;
	@U@Z7@Lam>and> \$57,570,000 in 2002@S@Z7@Lam>; and \$58,145,700 in 2003 and in each year thereafter>.".
b2339.6	Page 162, line 8: after that line insert:
b2339.7	Page 162, line 9: delete lines 9 to 14 and substitute:
b2339.8	Page 162, line 17: after "79.03," insert "@U@Z7@Lam>79.035,>".
b2339.9	Page 162, line 18: delete the underscored material beginning with "@U@Z7@Lam>, except>" and ending with "@U@Z7@Lam>(rb)>" on line 25.
b2342.6	Page 162, line 22: delete the material beginning with "@U@Z7@Lam>, less>" and ending with "@U@Z7@Lam>year,>" on line 23.
b2339.10	Page 163, line 1: delete lines 1 to 8.
b2339.11	Page 163, line 12: after "79.03," insert "@U@Z7@Lam>79.035,>".
b2339.12	Page 163, line 13: delete the material beginning with "@U@Z7@Lam>or,>" and ending with